FORM PTO-1595 RE(04-	10-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Tab settings → → ▼ 3 . 7 . ▼	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): John D. TenEyck	312645 Led original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Unifrax Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes - X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 2351 Whirlpool Street
OtherExecution Date: December 14, 1999	City: Niagara Falls State: NY ZIP: $14305-2413$ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \square Yes \square No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/456,937 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph G. Curatolo Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\(\frac{40.00}{\text{X}}\)\$ Enclosed \text{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account}
Street Address: <u>24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280</u> 4/10/2000 JSHARAZZ 00000215 09456937 1 FC:581	8. Deposit account number: 18-0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Joseph G. Curatolo (Reg. No. 28,837) Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

I, John D. TenEyck, residing in the City of Lewiston, the State of New York, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in AMORPHOUS NON-INTUMESCENT INORGANIC

FIBER MAT FOR LOW TEMPERATURE EXHAUST GAS TREATMENT DEVICES and

Unifrax Corporation, a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at Unifrax Corporation, 2351 Whirlpool Street, Niagara Falls,

New York 14305-2413, desires to acquire the rights to this invention.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, I, John D. TenEyck hereby sell, assign,

and transfer to Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in

and to this invention relating to AMORPHOUS NON-INTUMESCENT INORGANIC FIBER MAT

FOR LOW TEMPERATURE EXHAUST GAS TREATMENT DEVICES and any improvements

thereon; the so-entitled application for United States Letters Patent which bears the file number

UNF-9071; any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and renewals thereon; all

reissues or extensions thereof; and any and all Letters Patents on said invention, and applications

therefor, in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States to issue all United States Letters Patent on said invention and application, or applications

resulting therefrom, to Unifrax Corporation, as assignee of our entire right, title, and interest.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 010677 FRAME: 0917

I further agree that during and subsequent to my employment with Unifrax Corporation, on request and without further consideration, but at the sole expense of Unifrax Corporation, I will with respect to this invention and this application or any subsequent application on this invention communicate to counsel for Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns all facts known to us; testify in all legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all applications; make all rightful oaths; generally do everything possible to aid Unifrax Corporation, it successors and assigns to obtain and enforce lawful patent protection for said invention in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and vest the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all applications for letters patent therefor and letters patent thereon in Unifrax Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 14th day of December, 1999.

Witnesses:

PAUL M BOYMEL

RECORDED: 02/29/2000

(Signature)

John D. TenEyck

Page 2 of 2